Notice of Exemption

To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife 1701 Nimbus Road Rancho Cordova, CA 95670



Project Title: Village Glen Bank Stabilization Repair (Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2019-0218-R2)

Project Location: The project is located at the Court Street Drainage, a tributary to Jackson Creek, in the County of Amador, State of California; Latitude 38.35429, Longitude -120.76831 Section 21, Township 6N, Range 11E, of the Mt. Diablo Meridian, U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) map, north of 152 Village Glen Court Jackson, CA 95642.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife has executed Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2019-0218-R2, pursuant to Section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the City of Jackson, as represented by Max Godde.

The project is limited to repair of slope stabilization within 100 feet of the culvert for the Court Street drainage at the end of Village Glen Court. Existing rock slope protection that has fallen into the drainage will be reset and secured in place by grouting concrete, by hand, between the voids of the rock to keep them in place.

Public Agency Approving Project: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

Person or Public Agency Carrying out Project: City of Jackson

Exempt Status:

Reasons why project is exempt: This project is exempt under Class 1 because it consists of the repair and maintenance of existing public infrastructure involving no expansion of existing or former use.

CDFW Contact Person: Ian Boyd, Environmental Scientist, (916) 358-1134

 Date:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

DEC 05 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE